

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: A.S.Nos.758 and 701 of 2015**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	19.01.2026	<p><b><u>NNR, J</u></b></p> <p>None appears for the respondent.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant is present.</p> <p>Post on 29.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>B/o</b> vjb</p>	

--	--	--	--